
                                        Gainesville Potter’s House Christian Academy     

                                     2025-2026 10-Month School Calendar  

 

Monday, August 4 – 8 .......................................................................... Pre-Planning (5 weekdays)  

Thursday, August 7 .............................................................................. Meet the Teacher 

Monday, August 11 ............................................................................. First Day for Students  

Monday, September 1......................................................................... Holiday – Labor Day  

Monday, October 13 ........................................................................... End of First Nine Weeks  

Friday, October 17................................................................................ Holiday - UF Homecoming (TENTATIVE) 

Monday, October 20 ........................................................................... Student Holiday – Teacher Workday  

Tuesday, October 21 - Friday, October 24………….............................Parent-Teacher Conference (Schedule ONLY) 

Tuesday, November 11......................................................................... Holiday – Veteran’s Day  

Monday, November 24 – Friday, November 28 …............................... Student/Teacher Thanksgiving Holiday  

Friday, December 12............................................................................ Winter Fest- A Night in Bethlehem 

Friday, December 19 ............................................................................ Student/Teacher Holiday  

Monday, December 22 – Monday, January 5........................................ Winter Holidays  

Tuesday, January 6 ............................................................................... Classes Resume  

Monday, January 12 ..............................................................................End of First Semester 

Tuesday, January 13 ............................................................................. Begin Second Semester  

Friday, January 16................................................................................. Student Holiday – Teacher Workday  

Monday, January 19 ............................................................................ Holiday – ML King Day  

Tuesday, January 20th - Friday, January 23.......................................... Parent-Teacher Conference (Schedule ONLY)  

Friday, February 13 - Monday, February 16 ......................................... Student/Teacher Holiday – President’s Day  

Monday, March 16 – Friday, March 20 ................................................ Spring Break Holidays  

Friday, March 27................................................................................... End of Third Nine Weeks 

Monday, March 30 ............................................................................... Student Holiday/Teacher Workday  

Tuesday, March 31 - Thursday, April 2...................................................Parent-Teacher Conference (Schedule ONLY) 

Friday, April 3........................................................................................ Holiday – Good Friday 

Monday, May 25................................................................................... Holiday – Memorial Day  

Friday, May 29 ..................................................................................... Graduation/Last Day for Students 

Monday, June 1 – Wednesday, June 3 …............................................. Post-Planning 

Notes to Calendar:  

    Early dismissal days (12:30 pm Pick up time) 12/18/2025, 05/26/2026-05/28/2025. 

 


